
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MD
PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad/S. Anderson
01/22/09

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title:  Contract Specialist                                                              Date:  01/22/09

Contract Awarded to:  Finley Asphalt & Sealing  Date:  03/03/09  

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Finley Asphalt & Sealing
9105 Industry Drive
Manassas Park, VA  20111

    89,216.00

Delmarva Site Development, Inc.
8181 Professional Place
Suite 206
Landover, MD  20785

   116,875.00

Avon Corporation
5241A Rolling Road
Springfield, VA  22151

   131,246.66

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Branch Road
Robbinsville, NC  28771-9034

   161,585.00

Division 2 LLC
7910 Woodmont Avenue
Suite 430
Bethesda, MD  20814

   188,935.00

Jeffrey Stack, Inc.
P. O. Box 280
Jersey, VA  22481

   197,250.00

Dirt Plus, Inc.
1001 Prince George's Blvd
Suite 700
Upper marlboro, MD  20774

   204,700.15



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MD
PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad/S. Anderson
01/22/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Firvida Construction Corporation
8550 Lee Highway
Suite 720
Fairfax, VA  22031

   208,568.00

Milani Construction LLC
1109 Good Hope Road, SE
Washington, DC  20020

   242,335.00

Aarow Equipment and Services
26111 Mechanicsville Road
Mechanicsville, MD  20659

   325,245.30

Engineer's Estimate 325,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/22/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Finley Asphalt & Sealing ALL 8,412.00      8,412.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc.                                                                                       9,500.00                        9,500.00
Avon Corporation 13,940.00     13,940.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 40,000.00     40,000.00
Division 2 LLC 25,000.00     25,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 40,000.00     40,000.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 45,000.00     45,000.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 20,000.00     20,000.00
Milani Construction LLC 84,000.00     84,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 43,680.00     43,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 44,340.00     44,340.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Finley Asphalt & Sealing ALL 3,680.00      3,680.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 8,500.00      8,500.00
Avon Corporation 8,989.93      8,989.93
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Division 2 LLC 25,000.00     25,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 9,480.00      9,480.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
Milani Construction LLC 25,000.00     25,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 22,400.00     22,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Finley Asphalt & Sealing ALL 1,922.00      1,922.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 5,800.00      5,800.00
Avon Corporation 3,226.05      3,226.05
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,000.00      3,000.00
Division 2 LLC 5,000.00      5,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 8,500.00      8,500.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 8,000.00      8,000.00
Milani Construction LLC 15,000.00     15,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 14,440.00     14,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date:01/22/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (SUPER)
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 200 6.50      1,300.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 12.00      2,400.00
Avon Corporation 6.99      1,398.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00      4,000.00
Division 2 LLC 10.00      2,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 6.00      1,200.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 16.75      3,350.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 7.00      1,400.00
Milani Construction LLC 20.00      4,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 16.80      3,360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      1,600.00

15705-0400 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, EARTH BERMS
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 120 1.50        180.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 18.00      2,160.00
Avon Corporation 8.60      1,032.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10.00      1,200.00
Division 2 LLC 10.00      1,200.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 6.00        720.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 7.50        900.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 254.00     30,480.00
Milani Construction LLC 15.00      1,800.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 7.84        940.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00        600.00

15706-0200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 7 250.00      1,750.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 480.00      3,360.00
Avon Corporation 798.84      5,591.88
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 550.00      3,850.00
Division 2 LLC 500.00      3,500.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 250.00      1,750.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 515.00      3,605.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 250.00      1,750.00
Milani Construction LLC 750.00      5,250.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 840.00      5,880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00      2,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date:01/22/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 0.1 150,000.00     15,000.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 31,000.00      3,100.00
Avon Corporation 33,335.90      3,333.59
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10,000.00      1,000.00
Division 2 LLC 10,000.00      1,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 20,000.00      2,000.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 29,500.00      2,950.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 15,000.00      1,500.00
Milani Construction LLC 150,000.00     15,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 67,200.00      6,720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00      1,500.00

20403-0000 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 1,200 20.00     24,000.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 20.75     24,900.00
Avon Corporation 30.11     36,132.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 33.00     39,600.00
Division 2 LLC 40.00     48,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 65.00     78,000.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 38.40     46,080.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 55.00     66,000.00
Milani Construction LLC 15.00     18,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 123.20    147,840.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     60,000.00

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 5 150.00        750.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 525.00      2,625.00
Avon Corporation 330.13      1,650.65
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 200.00      1,000.00
Division 2 LLC 125.00        625.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 95.00        475.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 290.00      1,450.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 250.00      1,250.00
Milani Construction LLC 1,500.00      7,500.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 448.00      2,240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00      1,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date:01/22/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (FLEXIBLE PLASTIC PIPE)
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 150 45.00      6,750.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 57.00      8,550.00
Avon Corporation 36.13      5,419.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 35.00      5,250.00
Division 2 LLC 50.00      7,500.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 45.00      6,750.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 82.40     12,360.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 120.00     18,000.00
Milani Construction LLC 100.00     15,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 112.00     16,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     22,500.00

61708-1000 LNFT REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 120 50.00      6,000.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 31.00      3,720.00
Avon Corporation 53.77      6,452.40
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 120.00     14,400.00
Division 2 LLC 50.00      6,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 22.00      2,640.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 79.00      9,480.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 98.00     11,760.00
Milani Construction LLC 80.00      9,600.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 56.00      6,720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      7,200.00

61801-0000 LNFT CONCRETE BARRIER
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 150 25.00      3,750.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 56.00      8,400.00
Avon Corporation 43.01      6,451.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 75.00     11,250.00
Division 2 LLC 35.00      5,250.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 85.00     12,750.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 23.30      3,495.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 35.00      5,250.00
Milani Construction LLC 90.00     13,500.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 56.00      8,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 450.00     67,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date:01/22/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

62405-0300 SQYD PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 500 4.00      2,000.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 4.00      2,000.00
Avon Corporation 1.94        970.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.00      2,500.00
Division 2 LLC 40.00     20,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 6.00      3,000.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 11.73      5,865.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 9.00      4,500.00
Milani Construction LLC 3.50      1,750.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 8.96      4,480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      2,000.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 0.1 29,520.00      2,952.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 7,500.00        750.00
Avon Corporation 6,452.10        645.21
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 12,750.00      1,275.00
Division 2 LLC 35,000.00      3,500.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 7,500.00        750.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 84,210.00      8,421.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 10,000.00      1,000.00
Milani Construction LLC 6,000.00        600.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 32,000.00      3,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00        500.00

62901-1200 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.A
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 150 1.50        225.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 8.00      1,200.00
Avon Corporation 5.91        886.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4.50        675.00
Division 2 LLC 3.00        450.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 8.00      1,200.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 12.00      1,800.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 6.00        900.00
Milani Construction LLC 12.00      1,800.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 4.75        712.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      3,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date:01/22/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

62903-0000 SQYD CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM (GEOWEB)
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 75 32.60      2,445.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 58.00      4,350.00
Avon Corporation 40.52      3,039.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 45.00      3,375.00
Division 2 LLC 10.00        750.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 35.00      2,625.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 62.25      4,668.75
Firvida Construction Corporation 64.00      4,800.00
Milani Construction LLC 25.00      1,875.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 56.00      4,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      1,500.00

63502-1500 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 4 50.00        200.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 175.00        700.00
Avon Corporation 53.77        215.08
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00        600.00
Division 2 LLC 250.00      1,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 145.00        580.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 125.00        500.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 150.00        600.00
Milani Construction LLC 100.00        400.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 280.00      1,120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        800.00

63502-2000 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE
SIGN

Finley Asphalt & Sealing 2 1,200.00      2,400.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 1,500.00      3,000.00
Avon Corporation 5,376.75     10,753.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,500.00      7,000.00
Division 2 LLC 2,500.00      5,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 4,000.00      8,000.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 3,498.00      6,996.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 5,984.00     11,968.00
Milani Construction LLC 3,000.00      6,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 2,800.00      5,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     20,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date:01/22/09

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 70 12.00        840.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 35.00      2,450.00
Avon Corporation 32.36      2,265.20
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 35.00      2,450.00
Division 2 LLC 200.00     14,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 45.00      3,150.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 219.00     15,330.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 75.00      5,250.00
Milani Construction LLC 30.00      2,100.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 33.60      2,352.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      3,500.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 160 26.00      4,160.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 26.00      4,160.00
Avon Corporation 26.00      4,160.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 26.00      4,160.00
Division 2 LLC 26.00      4,160.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 26.00      4,160.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 26.00      4,160.00
Firvida Construction Corporation 26.00      4,160.00
Milani Construction LLC 26.00      4,160.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 26.00      4,160.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00      4,160.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 1 500.00        500.00
Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 15,250.00     15,250.00
Avon Corporation 14,694.67     14,694.67
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Division 2 LLC 10,000.00     10,000.00
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 7,500.00      7,500.00
Dirt Plus, Inc. 10,309.40     10,309.40
Firvida Construction Corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
Milani Construction LLC 10,000.00     10,000.00
Aarow Equipment and Services 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/22/09

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Finley Asphalt & Sealing 89,216.0089,216.00

Delmarva Site Development, Inc. 116,875.00116,875.00

Avon Corporation 131,246.66131,246.66

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 161,585.00161,585.00

Division 2 LLC 188,935.00188,935.00

Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 197,250.00197,250.00

Dirt Plus, Inc. 204,700.15204,700.15

Firvida Construction Corporation 208,568.00208,568.00

Milani Construction LLC 242,335.00242,335.00

Aarow Equipment and Services 325,245.30325,245.30

The apparent low bidder is 73 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-PISC 10(1)
PISCATAWAY NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/22/09

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.


